READFIELD TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

RECYCLABLES, HOUSEHOLD WASTE (MSW), SCRAP METAL, RETURNABLES, AND BRUSH

FREE - No charge to authorized Residents or Licensed Commercial Haulers

SPECIAL WASTE MATERIALS

Bulky Waste: \$ / Item						
Fees for it	tems not included below	are at				
the discre	tion of the Attendant and	I may be				
assessed	as Demolition Debris.					
Shower		\$20				
Tub		\$20				
Sofa with	NO built-in bed/recliner	\$25				
Sofa with	built-in bed/recliner	\$35				
Stuffed ch	\$10					
Chair recli	\$25					
	Twin	\$15				
Mattress	Full	\$20				
or Futon	King / Queen	\$25				
	Crib	\$5				
Box Spring		\$8				
Toilet		\$8				
Porcelain	\$4					
Rugs:	Small(4x6)	\$5				
	Medium(5x8)	\$8				
	Large(8x12)	\$10				
	Ex.Large(12x12)	\$15				

\$ / Item
\$5
\$3
\$5
\$10
FREE

^{*} Alkaline batteries can be disposed of with your bagged household waste.

White Good (Large Appliances):	\$ / Item
With Freon (AC units, refrigerators, etc.)	\$10
Without Freon (stoves, etc.)	FREE

Re-Usable Items:	\$ / Item
Clothing, Shoes (Use Apparel Impact Bin)	FREE
Misc. Household Items (Use Swap Shop)	FREE

Hazardous Waste:	\$ / Item
Special Collection Days Only	FREE

L. P. Gas Tanks	\$ / Item
1 Pound	\$1
10 to 20 Pounds	\$3
30 Pound	\$4
100 Pound	\$15
Helium Gas Tanks	\$5

Waste Oil:	\$ / Item
Waste Oil (no other fluids)	FREE

Shingles	\$ / CuYd.
Asphalt Shingles only	\$65

Tires:	\$ / Tire
Up to 19.5" Passenger	\$4
Oversized Tires	\$20
Tractor Trailer Tire	\$30
Farm Equipment Tire	\$100
Skidder, Loader, OTR	\$200

Paint:	\$ / Item
Household Paint	FREE

DEMOLITION DEBRIS (Lumber, Sheetrock, PVC, Misc. Household Items)													
Cost per Cubic Yard ^	Pick-ups				Trucks		Trailer Loads						
\$45	Compact		Full Size		1.5 Ton	2 Ton to	6 Wheel	Under 27	27 to 41	42 to 54	55 to 68		
Φ45	Standard 1.5 cy	Long 2 cy	Short 1.5 cy	Standard 2 cy	Long 2.5 cy	4-6 cy	4-6 cy 6-10 cy	10-14 cv	10-14 cy Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft. S	Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.
Full Load	\$68	\$90	\$68	\$90	\$113	\$270	\$450	\$630	\$135	\$203	\$270	\$338	
2/3 Load	\$45	\$60	\$45	\$60	\$75	\$180	\$300	\$420	\$90	\$135	\$180	\$225	
1/3 Load	\$23	\$30	\$23	\$30	\$38	\$90	\$150	\$210	\$45	\$68	\$90	\$113	

Barrels & Plastic Bags of Demo *	\$ / Item
Large Barrels/Bags (50 Gal)	\$11
Medium Barrels/Bags (30 Gal)	\$7
Small Barrels/Bags(15 Gal or less)	\$3

- ^ Fees are calculated based on actual volume and the schedule is only a guide
- * Multiple bags (more than 2) will be charged by the cubic yard

NOTES AND EXPLANATIONS

Minimum Fees and Why We Charge for Some Items:

There is a minimum \$3 fee for any and all demolition debris, bulky waste, and other special waste. The fees associated with these items marginally cover the cost of disposal and are in place to ensure personal accountability for special waste disposal and that these items are not paid for by other taxpayers.

Fee Schedule Establishment and Changes:

The current Fee Schedule is effective 1/1/2023. All fees and conditions are subject to changes adopted by the Readfield Select Board upon recommendation of the Solid Waste and Recycling Committee, in accordance with Ordinances and Interlocal Agreements adopted by voters.

Payment Methods (Cash or):

Electronic Payment - The Transfer Station accepts electronic payments but transaction fees are paid by the cardholder.

Checks - The Transfer Station accepts checks for less than \$250 at the discretion of the Transfer Station staff.

Receipts - A receipt will be issued for all fees collected.

Transfer Station Conduct:

See an Attendant before dropping any waste or if you have any questions about how or where to dispose of items. Everyone at the Transfer Station must be respectful to staff and other users and follow all rules of the facility. Inappropriate behavior may result in temporary or permanent restriction of access. Transfer Station staff will make decisions to accept or reject materials, to assess disposal charges, and to verify payment of appropriate fees. Disagreements over these matters may be brought to the Transfer Station Manager or Town Manager.